NOTICE OF CALL MEETING.

TO THE EMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LUFKIN TEXAS AND CITY SECRETARY.

I hereby call a meeting of the City Council of the City of Infkin. Texas, to be held at the Council Chamber of Said City on the 23rd day of July A.D. 1919 at 7:30 o'chock P. M. for the purpose of canvassing the returns and declaring the results of an election held in said City on the 15th day of July A.D. 1918 for the purpose of submitting to the qualified voters of the said City the questerion "Shall a Commission Be Chosen to Frame a New Charter", and electing fifteen members of such commission, and to do and perform such other things and metters as may properly come before the body.

Given under my hand this 23nd day of July, A.D. 1919

Mayor, City of Lufkin, Texas.

RETURN OF MARSHALL.

Came to hand on the 22nd day of July, A.D. 1319 and executed on the 22nd day of July A; D. 1319 be reading the above notice to each of the following addensen; S.W. Hawthorns, Chas. L. Benner, W.D. Wewsom, W.D. Price and J. A. Behannon, and to R. P. Walker, City Secretary.

Oity Marshall, City of Lafkan, Texas.

Pursuant to the above notice the CityCouncil met on this the 23rd day of July, A.D. 1919 at the Council Chamber of the City of Lufkin, Texas the following members being present: K. Morgan, Mayor, M. D. Price, S. W. Hawthorne and T. A. Behannon Alderman and R. T. Walker, City Secretary, when the following proceeding were had to-wit:-

Among other tings the following ordinance was pesed and appro-

W.D. Price made a motion to pass and approve said ordinance

which waidhmotion was seconded by S.W. Hawthorne, and the Mayor, put motion as above mentioned and requested those favoring the passage and approval to vote "Aye", and those opposed to the passage and approval to vote "no".

ed.

The following members of the council voted "Aye", W D. S.W. Hawthorne, and T.A. Behamon.

The following numbers of the countil voted "No". For The Magnet declars that sometimes present and approved here to fore passed regulating and governing said choosing of said com-

Be it further ordained by the City Council of the City of Lufkin, Texas, that it be, and it is hereby declared, that W. R. McMullen, G. R. Thompson, Kester Denman, G. A. Kelley, S. M. Morris, Dr. W. W. Duan, W. C. Binoin, B. A. Singleton, Nat Wright, Frank Dunlap, Jake Markus, Lee Zeagler, S. H. Townsend, R. J. Behannon and W.C. Trout duly elected as the commission to frame a new charter for the city of Lufkin, Texas in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 17, Title 22, Articles 1096a to 1096i, both inclusive, of Vernon's Sayles' Texas Civil Statutes 1914, and the said commission is hereby authorized to frame a new charter for the City of Lufkin, Texas, in a cordance with provision of Chapter 17, Title 22, Articles 1096a to 1096i of Vernon's Sayles' Texas Civil Statutes 1915; that said commission shall report to this Council as soon as their labors are concluded.

That thes ordinate take effect end be in force from and after its final passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed this the 23rd day of July, A. D. 1918.

Approved this the 23rd day of July, A.D. 1918.

Mayor, Cit of Inikan, Texasi

Attest:

R. F. Waller Bity Secretary, City of Lufkin, Texasy

By J. J. Marony Delity